DELAWARE INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION 220 CONTINENTAL DRIVE, SUITE 212 NEWARK, DE 19713 (302) 456-3656 PHONE - (302) 456-3680 FAX

September 13, 2022

TO: MEMBER COMPANIES OF THE DELAWARE INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION

The Board of Directors of the Delaware Insurance Guaranty Association, at a meeting held on September 8, 2022, in accordance with the Delaware Insurance Guaranty Association Act, Section 4208, **approved and authorized a Class B (BERG) Assessment for 2022.**

The amount of the Class B (BERG) Assessment is determined by the Delaware Insurance Commissioner. These funds are used to subsidize the insolvency oversight activities of the Delaware Insurance Commissioner. The 2022 BERG assessment is <u>\$275.00 per Member</u> <u>Company</u>.

This Class B Assessment is presently due. The Class B Assessment is shown on the enclosed Class B Assessment invoice, and is payable within **thirty (30) days (October 13, 2022)** from the date of this letter. Payment should be submitted via one of the following methods:

Via ACH:	Bank: Routing #: Account #: Account:	M&T Bank 031302955 9860177568 Delaware Insurance Guaranty Assoc
	(Please include NAIC# as the reference)	
Via Check:	Delaware Insurance Guaranty Association 220 Continental Drive, Suite 212 Newark, DE 19713 (Please include remittance copy or NAIC # with the check)	

Tax I.D. #: 23-7322105

Please direct any questions you may have to Lisa Scott at 302-456-3635 or email her at <u>lscott@deiga.com</u>.

If you are not yet receiving your assessment via email, please email Lisa Scott at <u>lscott@deiga.com</u> with your companies contact name and email address or provide the information on the remittance copy. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Bang R Mille

Barry R. Miller Executive Director

Enclosures